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Philips Semiconductors
Product speciﬁcation
SMPS control IC with
synchronization function
TEA1541
5
PINNING
SYMBOL
PIN
DESCRIPTION
VCC
1
supply voltage
GND
2
ground
CTRL
3
control input
DEM
4
input from auxiliary winding
for demagnetization timing,
OVP and overpower
protection (OPP)
Isense
5
programmable current sense
input
DRIVER
6
gate driver output
HVS
7
high voltage safety spacer,
not connected
VIN
8
input for start-up current and
mains voltage recognition
handbook, halfpage
TEA1541P
MDB084
1
2
3
4
VCC
GND
CTRL
DEM
VIN
HVS
DRIVER
Isense
8
7
6
5
Fig.3 Pin configuration.
6
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The TEA1541 is intended as the controller for a compact
flyback converter for CRT monitor applications. The IC is
situated on the primary side of the output transformer.
Output power is determined by the current in the primary
winding. The voltage across an auxiliary winding in the
transformer is converted to a current by resistor RDEM and
used by the IC to derive the current in the primary winding.
This winding is also used for continuous mode protection,
overvoltage protection, and to power the IC after start-up.
The IC can operate in either synchronized or
unsynchronized mode. In synchronized mode, the IC
synchronizes the converter switching frequency to the
monitor line frequency to prevent interference.
Line synchronizing pulses are applied to pin CTRL.
Each operating cycle of the converter comprises a primary
stroke followed by a secondary stroke. During the primary
stroke, current flows in the primary winding.
The secondary stroke transfers the energy stored in the
transformer core to the secondary winding. In either
synchronized or unsynchronized mode, the primary stroke
only starts at the end of the secondary stroke when the
transformer is demagnetized to ensure zero switching
primary current. If no synchronizing pulses are present
(unsynchronized mode), the IC will operate at its minimum
switching frequency.
The IC has an internal frequency divider which allows it to
operate in synchronized mode at a lower frequency than
the synchronizing pulses supplied to pin CTRL by the
application. The limited frequency range allows an
economical design of the transformer.
In unsynchronized mode, when the power that is drawn
from the converter decreases, the converter switching
frequency also decreases. At very low power (standby)
levels, the frequency of the VCO decreases from 25 kHz
to the minimum value of approximately 6 kHz as shown by
the slope of Fig.4. In a typical application it is possible to
obtain an input power of less than 3 W with an output
power of 100 mW.
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	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

NXP Semiconductors	
TEA1501
	


116Kb / 20P	   Greeny; GreenChip

1998 Aug 19
	
TEA1504
	


111Kb / 20P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

1999 Dec 07
	
TEA1506
	


122Kb / 22P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

2003 Sep 09
	
TEA1506AP
	


122Kb / 22P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

2003 Sep 09
	
TEA1506AT
	


122Kb / 22P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

2003 Sep 09
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	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

NXP Semiconductors	
TEA1833TS
	


258Kb / 25P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 1-31 August 2015
	
TEA1733LT
	


149Kb / 21P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 8 ??16 July 2013
	
TEA1738T
	


218Kb / 21P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 2-14 January 2011
	
TEA1833TS
	


335Kb / 24P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 1.1 - 8 February 2023
	
TEA18363T
	


356Kb / 28P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 1 - 6 March 2023
	
TEA1533AP
	


117Kb / 24P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

2002 Aug 23
	
TEA1833LTS
	


255Kb / 24P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 1-31 August 2015
	
TEA1832TS
	


242Kb / 23P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 1-16 December 2014
	
TEA18362T
	


268Kb / 29P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 2-12 December 2013
	
TEA18361LT
	


268Kb / 29P	   GreenChip SMPS control IC

Rev. 2-12 December 2013






More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19





데이터시트 다운로드
 












	링크 URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
개인정보취급방침

	ALLDATASHEET.CO.KR



	
ALLDATASHEET 가 귀하에 도움이 되셨나요?  [ DONATE ] 

	
Alldatasheet는?   |  
광고문의   |   

운영자에게 연락하기   |  
개인정보취급방침   |   

링크교환   |  
제조사별 검색

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










